
 
 

Cheshire Pan Disability Cricket Squad 2026 Fixtures 

Super 9’s Cricket 
 
Sunday 19th April  
Cheshire Leopards v Cheshire Cougars 
  
Sunday 17th May 
Cheshire Cougars v Derbyshire  
Cheshire Leopards v Lancashire  
  
Sunday 24 May  
S9’s Festival Round 1 TBC 
  
Sunday 31st May  
Warwickshire v Cheshire Cougars  
Yorkshire v Cheshire Leopards  
  
Sunday 14th June 
Staffordshire v Cheshire Cougars 
North Wales v Cheshire Leopards 
  
Sunday 28th June  
Derbyshire v Cheshire Cougars 
Lancashire v Cheshire Leopards  
  
Sunday 12th July  
Cheshire Cougars v Warwickshire  
Cheshire Leopards v Yorkshire   
  
Sunday 19th July 
S9’s Festival Round 2 TBC 
  
Sunday 26th July  
Cheshire Cougars v Staffordshire  
Cheshire Leopards v North Wales  
  
Sunday 9th August  
S9’s Festival Round 3 TBC 
  
Monday 31st August  
S9’s Festival Finals Day and End of season 
presentation.  
9am Start 
 

D40 Cricket  
 
Sunday 19th April  
D40 Bobcats v TBC 
D40 v TBC 
  
Sunday 26th April 
Cheshire Bobcats v Lancashire  
  
Sunday 3rd May 
Cheshire v Derbyshire  
  
Sunday 10th May 
Warwickshire v Cheshire Bobcats 
  
Sunday 17th May  
Cheshire v Lancashire  
  
Sunday 24th May  
Cheshire Bobcats v Yorkshire  
  
Sunday 31st May  
Wales v Cheshire  
  
Sunday 14th June  
Yorkshire v Cheshire  
  
Sunday 28th June  
Derbyshire v Cheshire  
  
Sunday 5th July  
Lancashire v Cheshire Bobcats 
  
Sunday 19th July 
Shropshire v Cheshire Bobcats 
  
Sunday 26th July 
Cheshire v Yorkshire  
  
Sunday 2nd August  
Cheshire Bobcats v Warwickshire  
  
Sunday 16th August  
Bobcats Semi Final (if we qualify) 
  
Sunday 23rd August 
D40 QUEST Final (if we qualify) 
  
Sunday 30th August  
Cheshire Bobcats Final (if we qualify) 
  
Monday 31st August 
Disability Cricket Day @ New Brighton cricket 
club 
Hardball match and End of Season 
Presentation.  
 

 
 
 


